Water Right/Claim No.

34-173

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES



Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Yes 🗌

Department of Water Resources

Split?

Yes 🗌

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check "Yes". If you are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

Water Right/Claim No.

Leased to Water

Supply Bank?

Yes [

Split?

Yes

	34-13413	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗆		Yes 🗌	Yes
	34-10320	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌		Yes 🗌	Yes 🗀
	54-10315	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌	•	Yes □	Yes 🗌
		Yes 🗌	Yes 🗌		Yes 🔲	Yes 🗌
2.	Previous Owner's Name:	Name of cur	orbara Trent water right holder/clain	horntun		
3.	New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):	Balph	L. Savage Lis	at Bayage		
	1155 N 00	New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance	ce document J Name conne		and or and/or
	Mailing address	00 W.	——————————————————————————————————————		ate Z	83213 IP
		Cell 208 !	541 0055	St	ale Z	AP
	Telephone		Email			
4.	If the water rights and/or adj	udication clai	ms were split, how did th	e division occur?		
	☐ The water rights or cla	ims were divi	ded as specifically identif	fied in a deed contract or other	conveyan	ce document.
	ine water rights or cla	ims were divi	ded proportionately based	d on the portion of their place(s)	of use acc	quired by the new owner.
5.	Date you acquired the water	rights and/or	claims listed above:	6/08/2005		•
	completed IRS Form W-9 for rights with multiple owners	ed with the w r payment to must specify	ater right. Payment of re be issued to an owner. A a designated lessor, using	nership of a water right will reavenue generated from any rentanew owner for a water right unog a completed Lessor Designation of the compensation for any rental will	l of a leas ler lease sl	ed water right requires a hall supply a W-9. Water
7.	This form must be signed an				G	
	☐ A copy of the convey document must include ☐ Plat map, survey map and/or claim listed about ☐ Filing fee (see instruction of \$25 per undivided of \$100 per split was of No fee is required ☐ If water right(s) are least ☐ If water right(s) are least ☐ IRS Form W-9	ance docume a legal descr or aerial pho we (if necessar ons for furthe ad water right. ater right. d for pending	ant — warranty deed, quiription of the property or continuous tograph which clearly shows to clarify division of work explanation): adjudication claims.	tclaim deed, court decree, cont lescription of the water right(s) ows the place of use and point rater rights or complex property e are multiple owners, a Lessor I idual owner or designated lessor	if no land of divers description	is conveyed. ion for each water right ns).
3.	Signature:	7 9	<u> </u>	0 11 11		5/1/200
	Signature of new	owner/claiman Java owner/claiman	age	f applicable f applicable	D:	5/01/2020
or	IDWR Office Use Only:	~ 1.	n I			1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Receipted by			No. <u>EU45865</u>	Receipt	Amt. \$ 100.00
	Active in the Water Supply Bank	? Yes 🗌 No	If yes, forward to to	he State Office for processing	W-9	received? Yes 🔲 No 🔲
	Name on W-9		Approved by	B Processed by JB	Date	5/7/20

WARRANTY DEED

	EIVED BARBARA V. THORNTON and
ROBERT M. THORNTON, Wife and Husbar	
loes hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto <u>RAI</u> LISA H. SAVAGE, Husband and Wife	
whose current address is 560 So. Idaho St.	, the Grantee,
the following described real estate situated inBUT3	
State of Idaho, to-wit:	County,
See attached Exhibit A	NO. 0042047 RECORDED
	JUN 0 8 2005
	BUTTE COUNTY RECORDER
3	BUTTE COUNTY RECORDER
	12003 20:71 299
SUBJECT TO: all easements, rights patent reservations, applicable by regulations and restrictions and a	s of way, covenants, restrictions, uilding and zoning ordinances and accruing taxes, of record.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together thereunto belonging, unto the said Grantee, his successor to and with the said Grantee that IT is the owner in feed defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. In construing this Deed and where the contex	ors and assigns forever. Grantor does hereby covenant simple of said premises and that IT will warrant and
masculine, the feminine and neuter.	et so requires, the singular includes the plural and the
masculine, the feminine and neuter. DATED: 6 8 0 7	at so requires, the singular includes the plurar and the
masculine, the feminine and neuter.	Asked m Skornton
masculine, the feminine and neuter. DATED: 6 8 0 7	Ashert on I hornstere Robert M. Thornton ly Backan Junator
masculine, the feminine and neuter. DATED: 6 8 0 7	Ordert M. Thornton ay Backene Duranter
STATE OF IDAHO, County of Batter Donates of Lyle B. Boyer and Notary Public in and for the said State personally appeared Known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledges to me that the executed the same of the said State personally appeared. Residing at Artic Comm. Expires: 6.52.2009	Asket of Skornter Robert M. Thornton as Backaue Thornton Actions in fact

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land in the Northeast corner of the South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 7, Township 3 North, Range 27 East of the Boise Meridian, Butte County, Idaho, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 7, Township 3 North, Range 27 East; thence South along the section line 480 feet; thence West 726 feet; thence North 480 feet; and thence East 726 feet along the Northern line of the South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 7, to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO INCLUDING -- 8 inches of decreed water, AND an Easement from an irrigation ditch that intersects the North boundary of the South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 7 and along the North boundary of the Seller's current property to the parcel described above. The easement is for the purpose of conveying water from the irrigation ditch to the subject property and may include a ditch or pipeline and rights to maintain the ditch and or pipeline AND includes a 3 foot Right-of-Way Easement of ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining the method of conveyance and to obtain water.

State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Eastern Region • 900 N SKYLINE DR STE A • IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718 Phone: (208)525-7161 • Fax: (208)525-7177 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

May 07, 2020

RALPH L SAVAGE LISA H SAVAGE 2255 N 2900 W ARCO ID 83213-8798

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 34-173

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

According our review water rights 34-13413, 34-10320 and 34-10315 are not appurtenant to the property purchased. A copy of the proof reports are attached, if you believe this is in error you can resubmit an ownership change application including the warranty deed covering the property those water rights are appurtenant to. Because we could not complete your request the department has initiated a refund for \$75.00 and it should arrive from the state office in a couple weeks.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3787.

Sincerely,

Jonie Barg Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

From: Barg, Jonie

To: <u>Pline, Treva</u>; <u>Marston, Sascha</u>

Subject: Refund Request

Date: Thursday, May 07, 2020 11:39:00 AM

Attachments: Receipt.PDF

Treva & Sascha,

Good morning!!

I have a refund request as follows:

Receipt number: E045865 Amount: \$75.00

Payable to: Ralph Savage

2255 N 2900 W Arco ID 83213

Reason: \$100.00 filing fee received for 4 water rights. According to the evidence of ownership received the buyer did not purchase 3 or the water rights listed on the ownership change, therefore the ownership changes could not be complete ant the applicant is entitled to a partial refund. (\$75.00)

Let me know if you need additional information.

Thank you so much for your time. Let me know if you have any questions.

Have a great day!!!

Jonie Barg

Jonie Barg Technical Records Specialist Idaho Department of Water Resources 900 N Skyline Ste A Idaho Falls ID 83402 phone: (208) 525-7161

fax: (208) 525-7177 email: jonie.barg@idwr.idaho.gov